# 900237661 11/02/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
One World Networks Integrated Technologies, Inc.		08/31/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Radical Beauty International, Inc.	
Street Address:	108 West 13th Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3772297	RADICAL SKINCARE
Serial Number:	85115108	TRYLOXEN
Registration Number:	3782871	YOUTH INFUSION
Registration Number:	4091858	TRYLACEL
Serial Number:	85005835	RADICAL RX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3124276663

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 427-1300

Email: CHIUSTM@LADAS.NET

Correspondent Name: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 1: 224 South Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004893 FRAME: 0126

:H \$140.00 3//22

900237661

RADICAL BEAUTY ASSIGNMENT
Mariana Paula Noli
/Mariana Paula Noli/
11/02/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=U. S. Assignment Document I#page1.tif source=U. S. Assignment Document II#page1.tif source=U. S. ASSIGNMENTS SCHEDULE A#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004893 FRAME: 0127

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, One World Networks Integrated Technologies, Inc., a Corporation of the State of California, with its main corporate offices located at 3130 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 400, Los Angeles, CA 90025 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, used, and has been using the trademarks identified in the Schedule A below.

WHEREAS, Radical Beauty International, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Delaware, with its main corporate offices located at 108 West 13<sup>th</sup> Street, Wilmington, New Castle 19801 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will represented and symbolized by said mark, and the registrations, if any, therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, as of August 31, 2012 all of the right, title and interest in and to the above identified trademark and symbolized by said mark, any registrations, therefore, and the right to sue for past infringement.

This Agreement shall not be construed as transferring any rights other than those expressly transferred pursuant to the Restated Master Agreement by and between Assignor and Assignee.

Date: august 34, 2012

Flizateth Edlich

Typed Name:

Assignor:

Corporate Title: HOSALA

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO Before me this 31st day of Lucust, 2012

Kurak (J. Priolise Notary Public

My commission expires:

11-17-2013

OFFICIAL SEAL
KAREN A PRIEBE
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Nov 17, 2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004893 FRAME: 0128

		Assigneed
Date:	august 34 2012	Printed Or
	4 <b>V</b>	rance or
		Typed Name:
		Typed Name: Corporate Title (Infly) (A OFICE OF 1808)
		Service of the servic

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO
Before me this 3 st day of 44 grant, 2012

Notary Public

My commission expires:

11-17-2013

OFFICIAL SEAL XAREN A PRIEBE Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Nov 17, 2013

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004893 FRAME: 0129

# SCHEDULE A

- (1) U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,772,297, issued April 6, 2010, for the mark RADICAL SKINCARE;
- (2) U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 85/115,108 filed August 24, 2010, for the mark TRYLOXEN;
- (3) U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,782,871, issued April 27, 2010, for the mark YOUTH INFUSION;
- (4) U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,091,858, issued January 24, 2012 for the mark TRYLACEL;
- (5) U.S. Trademark Application No. 85/005,835, filed April 4, 2010, for the mark RADICAL RX.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004893 FRAME: 0130

**RECORDED: 11/02/2012**